B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)		40 10	0000	U.S. Department o	f Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
		10-16-	2009		
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please			s thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 103577			7,388	of Receiving Party(ies):	
Lung-Sheng HSIH			Name:	MINLEAD LTD.	
			Street Address:	4F., No. 3	69, Fusing N. Rd.
3. Nature of Conveyance:			City Chair 7	Talesta	D.O.C
⊠Assignment □ Merger			City, State, Zip:	raipėi, Tai	iwan, R.O.C.
☐ Security Agreemer☐ Other:	nt ⊔ Cha	inge of Name			
- Other.					
Execution Date: September 29, 2009			☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):			4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
If this document is being filed together application, the execution date of the a		September 29, 2009			
		□ Additional Num	bers Attached		
Title: RESISTIVE TOUCH PA	ANEL				
Attorney Docket No.: HSIH30					
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:				Applications and Patents Involved:	1
Name:	Eugene M	Mar	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00
23364 CUSTOMER NUMBER	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314		⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
			8. Deposit Account	Number: 02-0200	
9. Statement and Signature:	_1		1		
To the best of my kno copy of the original de		belief, the foregoing		-	
Eugene Mar			10/08/2009 FMCHAMME 00000016 12588/96 October 7, 2009		
Name of Person Signing			Signature	0.00[1	Date 49.99 UF
	of pages inclu	ding cover sheet, attach	nments and documen	t: 2	
M/bh					

PATENT

REEL: 023382 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

	(1) Lung-Sheng HSIH
	(2)
(1-5) Insert name(s) of Inventor(s).	(3)
	(4)
	(5)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the
	undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
(6) Insert name of Assignee	(6) MINLEAD LTD.
(7) Insert address of Assignee	(7) 4F., No. 369, Fusing N. Rd., Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C.
.,	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies
	and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore,
	known as
(8) Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign	(8) RESISTIVE TOUCH PANEL
	Foreign Application or
Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(9) Insert date of signing of Application	(9) on September 29, 2009
(10) Alternative identification	(10) U.S. application Serial Number
for filed applications	filed
1) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing or divisional or reissue
•	so to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient or
	on and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.
	gree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application
•	or re-issue thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with
such interference.	
	agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the
Assignee.	
_	gree(s) to communicate to the Assignee or representatives thereof any facts known to me (us) respecting the invention and
-	will, upon request, but without expense to me (us), testify in any legal proceedings regarding the invention.
	nereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States
•	ion or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and
-	has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not
execute, any agreement in	
6) The undersigned h	ereby grant(s) the firm of BACON & THOMAS the power to insert on this assignment any further
	necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
7) This Assignment s	hall be binding upon my (our) heirs, executors, administrators, and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs,
executors, administrators, s	successors and/or assigns of the Assignee.
	ecuted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).
(1) Date September 2	19, 2009 Name of Inventor Lung Sheng Hsih
(2) Date	Name of Inventor
(3) Date	Name of Inventor
(4) Date	Name of Inventor
(5) Date	Name of Inventor

PATENT REEL: 023382 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 10/07/2009